## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2391

Page 1, line 1, replace "a court facility" with "an additional"

Page 1, line 3, replace "Court facilities supplement fund - Fee" with "Additional fee"

Page 1, line 4, after "limit" insert ", at any time,"

- Page 1, line 6, replace "the" with "a" and after "limit" insert "on that highway"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "paid over to the treasurer of the" with "deposited in the common schools trust fund."

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 19

Renumber accordingly